
UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, JAMAICA 
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT 

SCHOOL OF ADVANCED MANAGEMENT 

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN FINANCE 

 

Core Course Requirement:  

 Quantitative Methods of Finance                                       

 Finance and Professional Ethics                                         

 Commercial Bank Management                                         

 Financial Modelling                                                            

 Multinational Financial Management                                 

 Small and Medium Enterprise Financing                           

 Strategic Marketing                                                            

 Corporate Strategy                                                              

 

In addition to the compulsory core modules, participants are required to complete four (4) 

modules (12 credit hours) in their area of specialization.  

 

Investment specialization (12 credits) 

Modules:  

 Financial Markets and Institutions                                     

 Financial Risk Management                                               

 Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management               

 Taxation  

Optional                                                                              

 Human Resource Management                 

                                

International Banking Specialization (12 credits) 

Modules:  

 International Monetary Economics                                   

 International Blank Management                                      

 Financial Risk Management                                              

 Human Resource Management                                          

 

For Additional Information contact:  

Office of the School of Advanced Management (SOAM) 

Tel: 876-970-5562, 876-970-5522 

Email: cobamgrad@utech.edu.jm 

MSF5001 

MSF5002 

MSF5003 

MSF5004 

MSF5005 

MSF5006 

MSF5007 

MSF5008 

MSF5009 

MSF5010 

MSF5011 

MSF5012 

 

MSF5013 

MSF5014 

MSF5015 

MSF5016 

MSF5013 

 


