UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, JAMAICA

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT SCHOOL OF ADVANCED MANAGEMENT MASTER OF SCIENCE IN FINANCE

Core Course Requirement:

Ouantitative Methods of Finance	MSF5001
Finance and Professional Ethics	MSF5002
Commercial Bank Management	MSF5003
Financial Modelling	MSF5004
Multinational Financial Management	MSF5005
Small and Medium Enterprise Financing	MSF5006
Strategic Marketing	MSF5007
Corporate Strategy	MSF5008
	Commercial Bank Management Financial Modelling Multinational Financial Management Small and Medium Enterprise Financing Strategic Marketing

In addition to the compulsory core modules, participants are required to complete four (4) modules (12 credit hours) in their area of specialization.

Investment specialization (12 credits)

Modules:

•	Financial Markets and Institutions	MSF5009
•	Financial Risk Management	MSF5010
•	Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management	MSF5011
•	Taxation Optional	MSF5012
_	Human Dagauraa Managamant	MSE5012

• Human Resource Management MSF5013

International Banking Specialization (12 credits)

Modules:

•	International Monetary Economics	MSF5014
•	International Blank Management	MSF5015
•	Financial Risk Management	MSF5016
•	Human Resource Management	MSF5013

For Additional Information contact:

Office of the School of Advanced Management (SOAM)

Tel: 876-970-5562, 876-970-5522 Email: cobamgrad@utech.edu.jm